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FULL PROGRAM: 
 

 45-50 credits per year, includes: 

o Language and Culture 1 & 2 (typically about 10 credits) 

o 35 – 40 additional University credits 

 ICIP 

 

 

CREDIT CONVERSION: 
 

 A Bamberg course must carry at least 5 credits to be considered equivalent to 1 Holy 

Cross course 

 

 

GRADE CONVERSION: 
 

 

Host Grade HC Grade 

1.3-1.0 A 

1.5 A- 

1.7 B+ 

2.3-2.0 B 

2.5 B- 

2.7 C+ 

3.3-3.0 C 

3.5 C- 

4.0-3.7 D 

5.0-4.1 F 

 

 

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT? 
 

 ICIP Required (separate from transcript) 

 


