

# COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION: University of Bamberg, Germany January 2014 [Draft]

### **FULL PROGRAM:**

- 45-50 credits per year, includes:
  - o Language and Culture 1 & 2 (typically about 10 credits)
  - 35 40 additional University credits
- ICIP

## **CREDIT CONVERSION:**

• A Bamberg course must carry at least 5 credits to be considered equivalent to 1 Holy Cross course

## **GRADE CONVERSION:**

Host Grade	HC Grade
1.3-1.0	A
1.5	A-
1.7	B+
2.3-2.0	В
2.5	B-
2.7	C+
3.3-3.0	С
3.5	C-
4.0-3.7	D
5.0-4.1	F

## **INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?**

• ICIP Required (separate from transcript)